

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The grave(s) shall not be assigned or transferred to any other person without the express permission of the BC Muslim Association.
- 2. If the BC Muslim Association consents to the assignment or transfer of the grave(s), then such assignment or transfer shall only be made to a Sunni Muslim.
- 3. In the event the BC Muslim Association refuses any assignment or transfer, then the BC Muslim Association may, at its option, purchase the said grave(s) at its original cost.
- 4. The BC Muslim Association reserves the right to refuse any internment (burial) at the burial site unless the Association's rules of burial procedures, as set forth by the religious board of the BC Muslim Association, are strictly adhered to.
- 5. The terms and conditions of this grave(s) shall be binding upon and shall ensure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 6. The purchaser agrees and understands that the BC Muslim Association only permits names and dates on the specified standard name plate marker and strictly prohibits any pictures, additional writings, sayings or emblems.
- 7. The purchaser agrees and understands that the funeral services for these burial plots will only be rendered by the BCMA Funeral Services or the BCMA approved contracted Funeral Home for outside lower mainland locations.



Updated: March 1, 2021